Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC | | 106/27/2008 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | IMPCO TECHNOLOGIES, INC. | | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 3030 South Susan Street | | |
| City: | Santa Ana | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 92704 | | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------|
| Registration Number: | 2529524 | SPECTRUM |
| Registration Number: | 2443889 | GARRETSON |
| Registration Number: | 2448380 | BEAM GARRETSON |
| Registration Number: | 2360064 | IMPCO |
| Registration Number: | 2382603 | ВЕАМ |
| Registration Number: | 2485593 | COMMANDER 1 |
| Registration Number: | 1471966 | VF VARIFUEL |
| Registration Number: | 1469600 | IMPCO |
| Registration Number: | 1418216 | IMPCO |
| Registration Number: | 1389514 | AIRSENSORS |
| Registration Number: | 1146396 | IMPCO |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)459-2899

TRADEMARK REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0163

900110318

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 310-315-8263 Email: Oleh.Hereliuk@federalresearch.com Correspondent Name: McGuireWoods LLP Address Line 1: 1800 Century Park East, 8th Floor Address Line 2: Kirt J. Peterson Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 416918 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Oleh Hereliuk /oh/ Signature:

07/01/2008

Total Attachments: 3 source=416918#page1.tif source=416918#page2.tif source=416918#page3.tif

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0164

RELEASE FROM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (a Bank of America company) ("Secured Party"), whose address is One Centerpointe Drive, #500, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035, does hereby terminate and release any and all interest it may have in and to certain trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto arising from the Trademark Security Agreement entered into with IMPCO TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, dated as of July 18, 2003, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on September 2, 2003, at Reel/Frame Numbers 2816/0412.

Dated as of June 2 2008.

SECURED PARTY

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC

Printed Name: John W. Mundstock

\IMPCO: Release of Trademark Security Agreement #6346688

TRADEMARK REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0165

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

| Trademark | Country | Application No. or Registration No. | Application Date or Registration Date | Owner | Status |
|---------------------------|---------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------|------------|
| SPECTRUM AND DESIGN | United States | 2529524 | 1-15-02 | IMPCO Technologies, Inc. | Registered |
| GARRETSON | United States | 2443889 | 4-17-01 | IMPCO Technologies, Inc. | Registered |
| BEAM GARRETSON | United States | 2448380 | 5-1-01 | IMPCO Technologies, Inc. | Registered |
| IMPCO | United States | 2360064 | 6-20-00 | IMPCO Technologies, Inc. | Registered |
| BEAM | United States | 2382603 | 9-5-00 | IMPCO Technologies, Inc. | Registered |
| COMMANDER 1 | United States | 2485593 | 9-4-01 | IMPCO Technologies, Inc. | Registered |
| VF VARIFUEL AND DESIGN | United States | 1471966 | 1-12-88 | IMPCO Technologies, Inc. | Registered |
| IMPCO AND DESIGN | United States | 1469600 | 12-22-87 | IMPCO Technologies, Inc. | Registered |
| IMPCO | United States | 1418216 | 11-25-86 | IMPCO Technologies, Inc. | Registered |
| AIRSENSORS | United States | 1389514 | 4-8-86 | IMPCO Technologies, Inc. | Registered |
| IMPCO | United States | 1146396 | 1-27-81 | IMPCO Technologies, Inc. | Registered |

Schedule A

\IMPCO: Release of Trademark Security Agreement #6346688 (v.1).doc

RECORDED: 07/01/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0166